Manufacturers of:
STANDARD INCH SERIES  ▪  ISO INCH AND METRIC SERIES
PAC-Life
die springs
Standard Inch Series
®
Proudly made in the U.S.A.
THE COMPANY

PETERSON SPRING
248-799-5407    www.pacdiesprings.com
HOW TO ORDER:  Specify Quantity  and  Part Number
Example: 40 M37-100
58 M62-100
►►►Effi cient Operating Range 25% to 35% of Free Length.
(Maximum Defl ection = 50%; Long Life = 40%; and Optimum Life = 25%)
Travel to Solid is a reference dimension only and should never be approached during
use. Defl ection beyond the Effi cient Operating Range could create a safety hazard
and result in premature spring failure.
4 Peterson Spring 248-799-5407 www.pacdiesprings.com
 HOLE ROD Diameter Diameter
3/8 3/16
 9.5 4.8 mm mm
50% DEFLECTION 40% DEFLECTION 25% DEFLECTION TRAVEL TO SOLID
FREE LENGTH PART Pressure Defl ection Pressure Defl ection Pressure Defl ection Pressure Defl ection Lbs @ 1/10”
Inches mm NUMBER Pounds Length Pounds Length Pounds Length Pounds Length Defl ection
1 25.4 M37-100 37 .500 29 .400 18 .250 42 .572 7.3
1.25 31.8 M37-125 41 .625 33 .500 20 .313 47 .725 6.5
1.5 38.1 M37-150 38 .750 30 .600 19 .375 45 .896 5.0
1.75 44.5 M37-175 37 .875 29 .700 18 .438 46 1.088 4.2
2 50.8 M37-200 38 1.000 30 .800 19 .500 44 1.163 3.8
2.5 63.5 M37-250 38 1.250 30 1.000 19 .625 47 1.552 3.0
3 76.2 M37-300 30 1.500 24 1.200 15 .750 36 1.821 2.0
12 304.8 M37-1200 42 6.000 34 4.800 21 3.000 55 7.800 0.7
1 25.4 M50-100 55 .500 44 .400 28 .250 59 .536 11.0
1.25 31.8 M50-125 55 .625 44 .500 28 .313 63 .719 8.8
1.5 38.1 M50-150 59 .750 47 .600 29 .375 65 .831 7.8
1.75 44.5 M50-175 51 .875 41 .700 25 .438 56 .972 5.8
2 50.8 M50-200 52 1.000 42 .800 26 .500 57 1.091 5.2
2.5 63.5 M50-250 63 1.250 50 1.000 31 .625 73 1.464 5.0
3 76.2 M50-300 53 1.500 42 1.200 26 .750 65 1.850 3.5
3.5 88.9 M50-350 56 1.750 45 1.400 28 .875 70 2.190 3.2
4.5 114.3 M50-450 56 2.250 45 1.800 28 1.125 68 2.736 2.5
5.5 139.7 M50-550 58 2.750 46 2.200 29 1.375 72 3.436 2.1
6.5 165.1 M50-650 49 3.250 39 2.600 24 1.625 57 3.787 1.5
7.5 190.5 M50-750 45 3.750 36 3.000 23 1.875 49 4.075 1.2
12 304.8 M50-1200 48 6.000 38 4.800 24 3.000 50 6.215 0.8
1 25.4 M62-100 95 .500 76 .400 48 .250 100 .528 19.0
1.25 31.8 M62-125 89 .625 72 .500 45 .313 95 .665 14.3
1.5 38.1 M62-150 98 .750 78 .600 49 .375 111 .850 13.0
1.75 44.5 M62-175 86 .875 69 .700 43 .438 96 .982 9.8
2 50.8 M62-200 102 1.000 82 .800 51 .500 115 1.126 10.2
2.5 63.5 M62-250 91 1.250 73 1.000 46 .625 108 1.476 7.3
3 76.2 M62-300 99 1.500 79 1.200 50 .750 122 1.842 6.6
3.5 88.9 M62-350 88 1.750 70 1.400 44 .875 111 2.229 5.0
4 101.6 M62-400 92 2.000 74 1.600 46 1.000 119 2.577 4.6
12 304.8 M62-1200 96 6.000 77 4.800 48 3.000 122 7.609 1.6
1 25.4 M75-100 188 .500 150 .400 94 .250 194 .516 37.6
1.25 31.8 M75-125 179 .625 144 .500 90 .313 191 .665 28.7
1.5 38.1 M75-150 167 .750 133 .600 83 .375 175 .788 22.2
1.75 44.5 M75-175 162 .875 130 .700 81 .438 173 .934 18.5
2 50.8 M75-200 161 1.000 129 .800 81 .500 174 1.081 16.1
2.5 63.5 M75-250 159 1.250 127 1.000 79 .625 174 1.374 12.7
3 76.2 M75-300 158 1.500 126 1.200 79 .750 175 1.667 10.5
3.5 88.9 M75-350 156 1.750 125 1.400 78 .875 175 1.961 8.9
4 101.6 M75-400 154 2.000 123 1.600 77 1.000 174 2.254 7.7

PETERSON SPRING
248-799-5407    www.pacdiesprings.com
HOW TO ORDER:  Specify Quantity  and  Part Number
Example: 40 MH37-100
58 MH62-100
►►►Effi cient Operating Range 25% to 35% of Free Length.
(Maximum Defl ection = 50%; Long Life = 40%; and Optimum Life = 25%)
Travel to Solid is a reference dimension only and should never be approached during
use. Defl ection beyond the Effi cient Operating Range could create a safety hazard
and result in premature spring failure.
6 Peterson Spring 248-799-5407 www.pacdiesprings.com
 HOLE ROD Diameter Diameter
3/8 3/16
 9.5 4.8 mm mm
 HOLE ROD Diameter Diameter
1/2 9/32
 13.0 7.0 mm mm
 HOLE ROD Diameter Diameter
5/8 11/32
 15.9 8.7 mm mm
 HOLE ROD Diameter Diameter
3/4 3/8
 19.1 9.5 mm mm
Medium Heavy Duty Medium Heavy Duty
ROD
HOLE
RODROD
F
R
E
E
L
E
N
G
T
H
HOLEHOLE
37% DEFLECTION 25% DEFLECTION 20% DEFLECTION TRAVEL TO SOLID
FREE LENGTH PART Pressure Defl ection Pressure Defl ection Pressure Defl ection Pressure Defl ection Lbs @ 1/10”
Inches mm NUMBER Pounds Length Pounds Length Pounds Length Pounds Length Defl ection
1 25.4 MH37-100 44 .370 30 .250 24 .200 62 .515 12.0
1.25 31.8 MH37-125 42 .463 28 .313 23 .250 52 .576 9.0
1.5 38.1 MH37-150 44 .555 30 .375 24 .300 62 .771 8.0
1.75 44.5 MH37-175 47 .648 32 .438 25 .350 66 .922 7.2
2 50.8 MH37-200 51 .740 35 .500 28 .400 71 1.031 6.9
2.5 63.5 MH37-250 40 .925 27 .625 22 .500 53 1.226 4.3
3 76.2 MH37-300 34 1.110 23 .750 19 .600 47 1.520 3.1
12 304.8 MH37-1200 42 4.440 29 3.000 23 2.400 63 6.593 1.0
1 25.4 MH50-100 63 .370 43 .250 34 .200 75 .443 17.0
1.25 31.8 MH50-125 64 .463 43 .313 35 .250 92 .670 13.8
1.5 38.1 MH50-150 58 .555 39 .375 32 .300 76 .720 10.5
1.75 44.5 MH50-175 65 .648 44 .438 35 .350 93 .931 10.0
2 50.8 MH50-200 61 .740 41 .500 33 .400 84 1.023 8.2
2.5 63.5 MH50-250 59 .925 40 .625 32 .500 84 1.316 6.4
3 76.2 MH50-300 64 1.110 44 .750 35 .600 95 1.639 5.8
3.5 88.9 MH50-350 65 1.295 44 .875 35 .700 96 1.915 5.0
12 304.8 MH50-1200 53 4.440 36 3.000 29 2.400 75 6.216 1.2
1 25.4 MH62-100  107 .370 73 .250 58 .200 125 .431 29.0
1.25 31.8 MH62-125 97 .463 66 .313 53 .250 113 .536 21.0
1.5 38.1 MH62-150 100 .555 68 .375 54 .300 110 .609 18.0
1.75 44.5 MH62-175 102 .648 69 .438 55 .350 121 .763 15.8
2 50.8 MH62-200 108 .740 73 .500 58 .400 130 .892 14.6
2.5 63.5 MH62-250 111 .925 75 .625 60 .500 150 1.250 12.0
3 76.2 MH62-300 118 1.110 80 .750 64 .600 164 1.550 10.6
3.5 88.9 MH62-350 104 1.295 70 .875 56 .700 138 1.725 8.0
4 101.6 MH62-400 102 1.480 69 1.000 55 .800 142 2.053 6.9
12 304.8 MH62-1200 111 4.440 75 3.000 60 2.400 161 6.439 2.5
1 25.4 MH75-100 216 .370 146 .250 117 .200 244 .418 58.4
1.25 31.8 MH75-125 202 .463 136 .313 109 .250 242 .554 43.6
1.5 38.1 MH75-150 191 .555 129 .375 104 .300 226 .655 34.5
1.75 44.5 MH75-175 194 .648 131 .438 105 .350 230 .766 30.0
2 50.8 MH75-200 189 .740 128 .500 102 .400 240 .936 25.6

PETERSON SPRING
248-799-5407    www.pacdiesprings.com
HOW TO ORDER:  Specify Quantity  and  Part Number
Example: 40 H37-100
58 H62-100
►►►Effi cient Operating Range 25% to 35% of Free Length.
(Maximum Defl ection = 50%; Long Life = 40%; and Optimum Life = 25%)
Travel to Solid is a reference dimension only and should never be approached during
use. Defl ection beyond the Effi cient Operating Range could create a safety hazard
and result in premature spring failure.
8 Peterson Spring 248-799-5407 www.pacdiesprings.com
 HOLE ROD Diameter Diameter
3/8 3/16
 9.5 4.8 mm mm
 HOLE ROD Diameter Diameter
1/2 9/32
 13.0 7.0 mm mm
 HOLE ROD Diameter Diameter
5/8 11/32
 15.9 8.7 mm mm
 HOLE ROD Diameter Diameter
3/4 3/8
 19.1 9.5 mm mm
30% DEFLECTION 20% DEFLECTION 15% DEFLECTION TRAVEL TO SOLID
FREE LENGTH PART Pressure Defl ection Pressure Defl ection Pressure Defl ection Pressure Defl ection Lbs @ 1/10”
Inches mm NUMBER Pounds Length Pounds Length Pounds Length Pounds Length Defl ection
1 25.4 H37-100 51 .300 34 .200 26 .150 65 .379 17.1
1.25 31.8 H37-125 44 .375 30 .250 22 .188 54 .456 11.8
1.5 38.1 H37-150 45 .450 30 .300 23 .225 56 .557 10.0
1.75 44.5 H37-175 46 .525 31 .350 23 .263 61 .697 8.8
2 50.8 H37-200 49 .600 32 .400 24 .300 65 .804 8.1
2.5 63.5 H37-250 50 .750 33 .500 25 .375 73 1.100 6.6
3 76.2 H37-300 45 .900 30 .600 23 .450 61 1.210 5.0
12 304.8 H37-1200 43 3.600 29 2.400 22 1.800 50 4.180 1.2
1 25.4 H50-100 75 .300 50 .200 38 .150 117 .468 25.0
1.25 31.8 H50-125 66 .375 44 .250 33 .188 100 .573 17.5
1.5 38.1 H50-150 76 .450 50 .300 38 .225 116 .693 16.8
1.75 44.5 H50-175 74 .525 49 .350 37 .263 118 .845 14.0
2 50.8 H50-200 66 .600 44 .400 33 .300 110 1.000 11.0
2.5 63.5 H50-250 74 .750 49 .500 37 .375 127 1.300 9.8
3 76.2 H50-300 68 .900 45 .600 34 .450 107 1.430 7.5
3.5 88.9 H50-350 69 1.050 46 .700 35 .525 117 1.766 6.6
12 304.8 H50-1200 68 3.600 46 2.400 34 1.800 116 6.122 1.9
1 25.4 H62-100 143 .300 95 .200 71 .150 172 .363 47.5
1.25 31.8 H62-125 131 .375 88 .250 66 .188 167 .476 35.0
1.5 38.1 H62-150 135 .450 90 .300 68 .225 176 .588 30.0
1.75 44.5 H62-175 131 .525 88 .350 66 .263 175 .700 25.0
2 50.8 H62-200 130 .600 86 .400 65 .300 176 .813 21.6
2.5 63.5 H62-250 126 .750 84 .500 63 .375 188 1.120 16.8
3 76.2 H62-300 126 .900 84 .600 63 .450 189 1.350 14.0
3.5 88.9 H62-350 145 1.050 97 .700 72 .525 221 1.600 13.8
4 101.6 H62-400 127 1.200 85 .800 64 .600 195 1.840 10.6
12 304.8 H62-1200 119 3.600 79 2.400 59 1.800 175 5.311 3.3
1 25.4 H75-100 394 .300 263 .200 197 .150 401 .305 131.4
1.25 31.8 H75-125 360 .375 240 .250 180 .188 376 .392 96.0
1.5 38.1 H75-150 329 .450 219 .300 164 .225 358 .491 73.0
1.75 44.5 H75-175 331 .525 221 .350 166 .263 356 .565 63.0
2 50.8 H75-200 318 .600 212 .400 159 .300 347 .655 53.0
2.5 63.5 H75-250 311 .750 207 .500 155 .375 351 .849 41.4
3 76.2 H75-300 354 .900 236 .600 177 .450 411 1.046 39.3
3.5 88.9 H75-350 309 1.050 206 .700 154 .525 364 1.238 29.4
4 101.6 H75-400 360 1.200 240 .800 180 .600 456 1.520 30.0
4.5 114.3 H75-450 313 1.350 209 .900 157 .675 405 1.745 23.2

PETERSON SPRING
248-799-5407    www.pacdiesprings.com
HOW TO ORDER:  Specify Quantity  and  Part Number
Example: 40 EH37-100
58 EH62-100
►►►Effi cient Operating Range 25% to 35% of Free Length.
(Maximum Defl ection = 50%; Long Life = 40%; and Optimum Life = 25%)
Travel to Solid is a reference dimension only and should never be approached during
use. Defl ection beyond the Effi cient Operating Range could create a safety hazard
and result in premature spring failure.
10 Peterson Spring 248-799-5407 www.pacdiesprings.com
 HOLE ROD Diameter Diameter
3/8 3/16
 9.5 4.8 mm mm
 HOLE ROD Diameter Diameter
1/2 9/32
 13.0 7.0 mm mm
25% DEFLECTION 20% DEFLECTION 15% DEFLECTION TRAVEL TO SOLID
FREE LENGTH PART Pressure Defl ection Pressure Defl ection Pressure Defl ection Pressure Defl ection Lbs @ 1/10”
Inches mm NUMBER Pounds Length Pounds Length Pounds Length Pounds Length Defl ection
1 25.4 EH37-100 56 .250 45 .200 34 .150 65 .289 22.5
1.25 31.8 EH37-125 58 .313 46 .250 35 .188 66 .356 18.5
1.5 38.1 EH37-150 57 .375 46 .300 34 .225 77 .505 15.3
1.75 44.5 EH37-175 50 .438 40 .350 30 .263 68 .599 11.4
2 50.8 EH37-200 50 .500 40 .400 30 .300 70 .700 10.0
2.5 63.5 EH37-250 50 .625 40 .500 30 .375 73 .913 8.0
3 76.2 EH37-300 60 .750 48 .600 36 .450 86 1.077 8.0
12 304.8 EH37-1200 60 3.000 48 2.400 36 1.800 92 4.585 2.0
1 25.4 EH50-100 91 .250 73 .200 55 .150 135 .371 36.5
1.25 31.8 EH50-125 94 .313 75 .250 56 .188 132 .439 30.0
1.5 38.1 EH50-150 93 .375 74 .300 56 .225 117 .471 24.8
1.75 44.5 EH50-175 97 .438 77 .350 58 .263 144 .651 22.1
2 50.8 EH50-200 95 .500 76 .400 57 .300 142 .747 19.0
2.5 63.5 EH50-250 90 .625 72 .500 54 .375 132 .916 14.4
3 76.2 EH50-300 84 .750 67 .600 50 .450 123 1.094 11.2
3.5 88.9 EH50-350 83 .875 67 .700 50 .525 115 1.211 9.5
12 304.8 EH50-1200 84 3.000 67 2.400 50 1.800 137 4.888 2.8
1 25.4 EH62-100 173 .250 138 .200 104 .150 194 .281 69.0
1.25 31.8 EH62-125 160 .313 128 .250 96 .188 191 .375 51.0
1.5 38.1 EH62-150 151 .375 121 .300 91 .225 178 .441 40.3
1.75 44.5 EH62-175 162 .438 130 .350 97 .263 214 .578 37.0
2 50.8 EH62-200 153 .500 122 .400 92 .300 185 .605 30.5
2.5 63.5 EH62-250 158 .625 126 .500 95 .375 198 .786 25.2
3 76.2 EH62-300 147 .750 118 .600 88 .450 187 .956 19.6
3.5 88.9 EH62-350 152 .875 122 .700 91 .525 207 1.191 17.4
4 101.6 EH62-400 147 1.000 118 .800 88 .600 202 1.373 14.7
12 304.8 EH62-1200 150 3.000 120 2.400 90 1.800 219 4.388 5.0
1 25.4 EH75-100 363 .250 290 .200 218 .150 381 .263 145.0
1.25 31.8 EH75-125 398 .313 318 .250 239 .188 433 .341 127.0
1.5 38.1 EH75-150 324 .375 260 .300 195 .225 403 .466 86.5
1.75 44.5 EH75-175 369 .438 295 .350 221 .263 482 .573 84.2
2 50.8 EH75-200 362 .500 289 .400 217 .300 483 .668 72.3
2.5 63.5 EH75-250 316 .625 253 .500 190 .375 430 .850 50.6
3 76.2 EH75-300 311 .750 249 .600 187 .450 421 1.014 41.5
3.5 88.9 EH75-350 332 .875 265 .700 199 .525 439 1.158 37.9
4 101.6 EH75-400 300 1.000 240 .800 180 .600 420 1.399 30.0
4.5 114.3 EH75-450 341 1.125 273 .900 205 .675 485 1.602 30.3
5 127 EH75-500 344 1.250 275 1.000 206 .750 474 1.722 27.5